VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE

Board of Trustees
Public Hearing
Monday
September 25, 2017
7:02 P.M.

> Call to order

Mayor Jeroloman called to order the continued Village Board Public Hearing at 7:03 pm on September 25, 2017 regarding the adoption of a Local Law amending Chapter 235 of the Village Code, creating Chapter 235-46 entitled "Solar Energy Systems & Equipment" at the South Blooming Grove Village Hall located at 811 State Route 208, within the Village of South Blooming Grove, and having a mailing address of Monroe, New York.

> Roll call

The following persons were present:

- o Robert Jeroloman Mayor
- o John Hickey Deputy Mayor
- o Dorine Sas Trustee
- o James Mullany Trustee
- o James LoFranco Trustee
- Joseph McKay Attorney

Public Notice

 The Village Clerk read the public hearing notice regarding the adoption of a Local Law amending Chapter 235 of the Village Code, creating Chapter 235-46 entitled "Solar Energy Systems and Equipment".

Public Comments

 Debbie Bragado – resident asked what the law entailed. Mayor Jeroloman advised that the law will set guidelines for the installment of solar panels on commercial properties.

> Adjournment

 Motion to close the public hearing by Trustee Mullany, seconded by Deputy Mayor Hickey at 7:05 pm. 5 ayes, 0 nays.

Minutes respectfully submitted by Christine Bodeker, Assistant Clerk